FORM PTO-1595	COR			COVER SHEET	II S DEPT OR COMMER
1-31-92		02-08	-2001		Patent & Trademark Offi
To the Honorabie Commission	oner of Patent			hed original document	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying	g party(ie	10160	08159	dress of receiv	ing partv(ies):
Salvatore PORTALURI	; Alessandro		Name:	STMicroelectronics	
Maurizio NESSI; Lui	gi Eugenio GA	RBELLI	Address:	Via C. Olivetti 2	and the first property of the
Giorgio SCIACCA				20041 Agrate Brianz	DE TOTAL
Additional name(s) of conv		attached ()Yes	(X) No		
3. Nature of Conveys	ance:			; [[]	JAN 2 6 2001
(()	() Assignm	ent	()	Merger ////	6 2001
1. Jo.01	() Securit	y Agreement	()	Change of Name	
((X) Other <u>Co</u> na	orrective cov	er sheet to	include correct spell 011043, frame 0103.	ing of fifth assignor
		ate:July		Jan 10, III and Jan 100 .	
Addition() name(s) and add					्रिक्त _{विश्व} िष्ठ
Additional name(s) and add	ress(s) attached?	()Yes (X)N	10		
4. Application number of this document is be A. Patent application	ing filed togethe cation No.(s)	r with a new appl	ication, the e	xecution date of the application Patent No.(s)	ation is: <u>July 27, 2000</u>
	09/571,3	354			
		Additional number	ers attached?	()Yes (X)No	
5. Name and address correspondence coshould be mailed:	ncerning docu			Total number of appli and patents involved:	
Name: Christoph	ner F. Regan,	Esq.	7. Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$_40.00
Internal Address:	Allen, Dye	er,	[] Enc	closed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		[x] Aut	chorized to be charge	d to	
Street Address: 2	55 S. Orange	Ave.		deposit account.	_
	O. Box 3791		8. Deposit	Account Number:	
City:	rlando		01-0484	<u> </u>	_
State: Florida	Zip: <u>32</u>	802_	If any add	ditional extension and additional fee for a	d/or fee is required, claims is required.
		DO NOT	USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and	signature				
To the best of mocorrect and any	my knowledg attached co	ge and bel opy is a t	ief, the	foregoing inform of the original of	ation is true and document.
		DM1	DiAna	2	ı
PAUL J. DITMYER Name of Person S	ianina	MINCO	Signatur		January 25, 2001
			Signatur	E	Date
Total number of	pages inclu	ading cover	r sheet,	attachments and d	document: [3]

PATENT REEL: 011489 FRAME: 0023

1-31-92 MKD 11-6-00	09-2000	Patent & Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	1512195	original documents or copy thereof.
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	_	ress of receiving party(ies):
Salvatore PORTALURI; Alessandro SAVO		roelectronics S.r.l.
Maurizio NESSI; Luigi Eugenio GARBELLI	Address: <u>Via C</u>	. Olivetti, 2
Giogrio SCIACCA -> GIORGIO SCIACCA		Agrate Brianza, Italy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	(X) No	
<u>-</u>	/) M	
() Assignment	() Merge	r
() Security Agreement	() Change	e of Name
(X) Other Corrective co	ver sheet to inclu	<u>ide fifth assignor's name as record</u>
<u>at reel 011043, frame 0</u>	103.	
Execution Date: <u>July</u>	27, 2000	
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)	%	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	•	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution	date of the application is: July 27, 2000
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent	No. (s)
09/571,354		(0)
,		
Additional number	ers attached? ()Yes	(X) No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		number of applications tents involved: [1]
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[X] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	[] Authorize	d to be charged to
		osit account.
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.		
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Accou	nt Number:
City:Orlando	01-0484	And the second s
State: Florida Zip: 32802	If any additions	l extension and/or fee is required,
		ional fee for claims is required.
1/44/ 3900 9/89. 1 60000000 0357 1354 DO NOT		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
And the Control of th		
). Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and bel correct and any attached copy is a t	ier, the foregrue copy of th	going information is true an ne original document
	1	gamene.
√/\(\lambda\) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Dithun -	
DALLE T DEMANDS		
PAUL J. DITMYER (100) Name of Person Signing	Signature	November 2, 2000 Date

PATENT REEL: 011489 FRAME: 0024



SERIAL NO. 09/571,354

CRITE	May	15,	2000
M 11 .75: 1 B			

	. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,						
	Salvatore PORTALURI, Alessandro SAVO, Maurizio NESSI, Luigi Eugenio						
	GARBELLI						
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to						
	STMicroelectronics S.r.l.						
Insert Name of Assignee							
Address of Assignee	of Via C. Olivetti, 2 - 20041 AGRATE BRIANZA - MILANO - ITALY						
<u>-</u>	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in						
	A DRIVER CIRCUIT FOR A POLYPHASE DC MOTOR WITH MINIMIZED VOLTAGE SPIKES						
Title of Invention							
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned						
Date of Signing of Application	on July 27, 2000						

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT

REEL: 011489 FRAME: 0025

	In wilress	Saveof exec	cuted by the undersign	ned on the date(s)	opposite the	undersigned nar	me(s).
Date	27/07	12000	, Name of Inventor	Rot	\$100		
-			,	10	(algnature)	PORTALURI	Salvatore
Destre	27/07	2000	, Name of Inventor	Allun	1	VO.11	
					(Eighacure)	SAVO Aless	sandro
Date	27/07/	صعوح	, Name of Inventor	Mon	2 M	2.~	
					(signature)	NESSI Maur	rizio
Date	24/04/	00	, Name of Inventor	hirtelys	ntelli		
				,	(signature)	GARBELLI 1	Luigi Euger
Date	24/07/	2000	, Name of Inventor	Sapero	froy	<i></i>	
			•		(signature)	SCIACCA G	iorgio
							.
TF ~-	This assignment the ever	ent should procuring by t	referably be acknowle he Inventor(s) should	edged before a UDI he witnessed by a	tod States Co ut least two o	nsul of Notary ! ther beisons wh	rublic. Io sìgn
pore.	•	econon by a	de intende (p) mond	C			
		Witness	Ra' F	~ ~ ~ ·	• '		
1		Witness	in .	7	,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		
•		Witness	Mou.	enio			<u> </u>
		Witness					
	•		ACKNOWL	EDGMENT			
	·					-	
	0- 112-		day of			19 hofe	nra ma
			uay o			, , 10	ore the
pera	onally appeared	d the above-r	named				
							
to i	nowledge to me	known to that he (the	be the individual(s) ey) executed the same	who executed the of his (their) own:	he foregoing free will for t	assignment, while purposes there	ho did ein set
		د حلا الحمد الد	are and speak lack above	- diseas			
mrc	iasa my nana a	00 2627 (176 g	ay and year last above	Riarr			
	- - - \				Official Signs	inge .	
(SE	AL)						
				March Commence		-DATENT	

RECORDED: 01/26/2001

REEL: 011489 FRAME: 0026